6.2.1 For purposes of Section 6.2, a “meal” includes all food (inclusive of appetizers, soups, 
salads, entrees, sides, and deserts) and beverage (non-alcoholic). For example, if FYSA 
incurs dinner costs for three individuals, then the total bill, excluding only service gratuity 
and tax, shall not exceed one hundred fifteen U.S. dollars ($115.00). 

6.2.2 FYSA shall never incur expenses in excess of fifteen U.S. dollars ($15.00) per individual for 

a breakfast meal. A single meal consumed between 5:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m. will be 

considered breakfast. 

6.2.3 FYSA shall never incur expenses in excess of twenty-five U.S.